
21 MARCH 

Former Name 
Horomatangi Properties (No. 4) Limited 
Dollar Loan & Guarantee Company Limited 
Bryan A. McLean Limited 
Goodwood Holdings Limited 
Flush Doors and Fitments (Colin Fairbairn) 

Limited 
U-Cart Concrete Systems Limited 
Engineering Services (1977) Limited 
R.D. & T. Munn Limited 
Horomatangi Properties (No. 3) Limited 

A. FOIDL, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

New Name 
New Bay Holdings Limited 
Hayward Johnson & Associates Limited 
Anderson McLean Limited 
Cambridge Thoroughbred Transport Limited 
Avenue 15 Kitchens Limited 

Demden International (1989) Limited 
Park Engineering Limited 
Tessler Property Consultants Limited 
South River Investments Limited 

Company 
No. 

HN. 454561 
HN. 187869 
HN. 194610 
HN. 180206 
HN. 193932 

HN . 192683 
HN . 197040 
HN . 194196 
HN . 435443 

Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 

Former Name New Name 

Mortland Holdings Limited T.M.S. Motors Limited 

J . T. M. KING! , Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

WN . 032988 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Napier: 

Former Name 

Kertor Holdings Limited 
Waste Recovery (Napier) Limited 
Hays Supermarket Limited 
McKhil Shelf Company (No. 13) Limited 
Bay Enterprises Limited 
Eastbourne Street Joint Venture Limited 
Heretaunga Shelf J Limited 
Waitangirua Supermarket Limited 
Warren Street Shelf No. 1 Limited 

A. KEATS, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

New Name 

Dalriada Farming (Hawkes Bay) Limited 
Agrow Fertiliser Co. Limited 
Andrew Hay Insurance Services Limited 
Somerset Construction Limited 
Smith Timber (1990) Limited 
Eastbourne Mortgage Management Limited 
Stichbury Exhaust (1990) Limited 
Wong Restaurant Limited 
Hewitt's Village Sports Limited 

Company 
No. 

NA. 444772 
NA. 402435 
NA. 165998 
NA. 460017 
NA. 160667 
NA. 375942 
NA. 458728 
NA. 166168 
NA. 452693 

945 

Date of 
Change 

2/2/90 
8/2/90 
7/2/90 
8/2/90 
9/2/90 

9/2/90 
14/2/90 
14/2/90 

9/2/90 

cc3044 

Date of 
Change 

22/9/89 

cc3045 

Date of 
Change 

15/2/90 
16/2/90 
23/2/90 
26/2/90 
26/2/90 
27/2/90 
28/2/90 

9/3/90 
13/3/90 

cc3244 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Invercargill: 

Former Name 

Mendoza Investments Limited 
Belcaro Investments Limited 

Russlaw No 5 Limited 
Freight Haulage 1989 Limited 

A. J . GRAY, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

New Name 

Clive Wilson Electrical Wholesale Limited 
Southern Tourist Activities Reservation 

System Limited 
Beach Boys Southern Holdings Limited 
Freight Haulage Limited 

Company 
No. 

IN. 451470 
IN. 451507 

IN . 449319 
IN.409359 

CESSATION OF BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND 

Date of 
Change 

16/2/90 
15/2/90 

19/ 1/90 
5/3/90 

cc3245 

BNZ International Australia Ltd. 
to cease having a place of business in New Zealand as from the 
14th day of June 1990. 

Notice of Intention to Cease Having a Place of 
Business in New Zealand 

Pursuant to Section 405 of the Companies Act 1955 

BNZ International Australia Ltd ., a company incorporated in 
New South Wales , Australia but having a place of business in 
Wellington , New Zealand, hereby gives notice of its intention 

Dated this 12th day of March 1990. 

Person authorised to accept service on behalf of BNZ 
International Australia Ltd, per: 

R. S. GARNER. 
cb2888 


