Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Horomatangi Properties (No. 4) Limited	New Bay Holdings Limited	HN. 454561	2/2/90
Dollar Loan & Guarantee Company Limited	Hayward Johnson & Associates Limited	HN. 187869	8/2/90
Bryan A. McLean Limited	Anderson McLean Limited	HN. 194610	7/2/90
Goodwood Holdings Limited	Cambridge Thoroughbred Transport Limited	HN. 180206	8/2/90
Flush Doors and Fitments (Colin Fairbairn)	Avenue 15 Kitchens Limited	HN. 193932	9/2/90
Limited			
U-Cart Concrete Systems Limited	Demden International (1989) Limited	HN. 192683	9/2/90
Engineering Services (1977) Limited	Park Engineering Limited	HN. 197040	14/2/90
R.D. & T. Munn Limited	Tessler Property Consultants Limited	HN. 194196	14/2/90
Horomatangi Properties (No. 3) Limited	South River Investments Limited	HN. 435443	9/2/90
A. FOIDL, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			
			cc3044

Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Mortland Holdings Limited	T.M.S. Motors Limited	WN. 032988	22/9/89
I T M VINCI Assistant Basistana of C	- managed and a second a second and a second a second and		

J. T. M. KINGI, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

cc3045

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Napier:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Kertor Holdings Limited Waste Recovery (Napier) Limited Hays Supermarket Limited McKhil Shelf Company (No. 13) Limited Bay Enterprises Limited Eastbourne Street Joint Venture Limited Heretaunga Shelf J Limited Waitangirua Supermarket Limited Warren Street Shelf No. 1 Limited	Dalriada Farming (Hawkes Bay) Limited Agrow Fertiliser Co. Limited Andrew Hay Insurance Services Limited Somerset Construction Limited Smith Timber (1990) Limited Eastbourne Mortgage Management Limited Stichbury Exhaust (1990) Limited Wong Restaurant Limited Hewitt's Village Sports Limited	NA. 444772 NA. 402435 NA. 165998 NA. 460017 NA. 160667 NA. 375942 NA. 458728 NA. 166168 NA. 452693	15/2/90 16/2/90 23/2/90 26/2/90 26/2/90 27/2/90 28/2/90 9/3/90 13/3/90
A. KEATS, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			

cc3244

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Invercargill:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Mendoza Investments Limited	Clive Wilson Electrical Wholesale Limited	IN. 451470	16/2/90
Belcaro Investments Limited	Southern Tourist Activities Reservation System Limited	IN. 451507	15/2/90
Russlaw No 5 Limited	Beach Boys Southern Holdings Limited	IN. 449319	19/1/90
Freight Haulage 1989 Limited	Freight Haulage Limited	IN. 409359	5/3/90
A. J. GRAY, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			cc3245

CESSATION OF BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND

BNZ International Australia Ltd.

Notice of Intention to Cease Having a Place of Business in New Zealand

Pursuant to Section 405 of the Companies Act 1955

BNZ International Australia Ltd., a company incorporated in New South Wales, Australia but having a place of business in Wellington, New Zealand, hereby gives notice of its intention to cease having a place of business in New Zealand as from the 14th day of June 1990.

Dated this 12th day of March 1990.

Person authorised to accept service on behalf of BNZ International Australia Ltd, per:

R. S. GARNER.

cb2888